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Q2. -

THINKING AHEAD TO THE NOVEMBER GENERAL ELECTIONS FOR GOVERNOR, U.S.
SENATE AND STATE LEGISLATURE IN FLORIDA - HOW LIKELY IS IT YOU WILL
VOTE? WOULD YOU SAY VERY LIKELY OR ONLY SOMEWHAT LIKELY? IF YOU ARE
NOT REGISTERED, BUT INTEND TO REGISTER AND VOTE AT THIS ADDRESS,

JUST SAY SO. IF YOU ARE NOT LIKELY TO VOTE AT ALL, JUST SAY SO.

Total
99.3 REGISTERED
88.3 Very Likely
11.0 Somewhat Likely
0.7 INTEND REGIS./VOTE

I'M GOING TO ASK SOME QUESTIONS RELATED TO FLORIDA'S MEDICAID PROGRAM,
WHICH IS AN ENTITLEMENT PROGRAM PROVIDING HEALTH CARE TO LOW INCOME
AND DISABLED FLORIDIANS.

THE MEDICAID PROGRAM IN FLORIDA NOW COVERS OVER 3 MILLION PEOPLE AT A
COST OF OVER $18 BILLION. THIS IS 28% OF THE ENTIRE STATE BUDGET BEING
SPENT ON THIS ONE PROGRAM. IF THE STATE LEGISLATURE AND GOVERNOR DO
NOT ACT, BY 2014 THERE WILL BE 5 MILLION ENROLLEES, AT THE COST OF

$23 BILLION DOLLARS OR 32% OF THE STATE BUDGET. HOW IMPORTANT WOULD. ..

Total
88.7 IMPORTANT
70.3 Very Important
18.3 Somewhat Important
5.0 NOT IMPORTANT
2.7 Not Really Important
2.3 Not Important At All
6.3 DK/REFUSED

BASED ON ALL THE CASES BROUGHT BEFORE THE STATE, 97% OF FRAUD AND
ABUSE IN MEDICAID IS COMMITTED BY PROVIDERS WHO ARE NOT IN MANAGED
CARE. WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE LEGISLATION THAT COORDINATES AND
MANAGES CARE TO HELP ELIMINATE FRAUD AND ABUSE IN MEDICAID?

Total
3 SUPPORT
8 Strongly Support
5 Somewhat Support
10.8 OPPOSE
0 Somewhat Oppose
8 Strongly Oppose
8 DK/REFUSED



600
233
165
202

Q6.
600

237
269

19

WOULD YOU SUPPORT OR OPPOSE REWRITING MEDICAID TO ELIMINATE SPECIAL
FAVORS AND CREATE A LEVEL PLAYING FIELD THAT IS FOCUSED ON
COORDINATION OF CARE FOR FLORIDA’S NEEDIEST CITIZENS?

75.
51.
23.

16.

Total
SUPPORT

Strongly Support
Somewhat Support
OPPOSE

Somewhat Oppose
Strongly Oppose
DK/REFUSED

DO YOU BELIEVE THAT PEOPLE WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS, LIKE
PERSONS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES OR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ISSUES,
SHOULD BE REQUIRED TO BE SERVED THROUGH MANAGED CARE LIKE ALL OTHER
PEOPLE IN MEDICAID OR SHOULD THEY BE TREATED DIFFERENTLY AND GIVEN
SPECIAL BENEFITS?

38.8
27.5
33.7

Total

MANAGED CARE
SPECIAL BENEFITS
DK/REFUSED

WITH WHICH POLITICAL PARTY ARE YOU REGISTERED?

39.
44.
12.

Nouowm

3.

Total
REPUBLICAN
DEMOCRAT
INDEPENDENT
OTHER
DK/REFUSED



Q7. - 1IF YOU WERE TO LABEL YOURSELF, WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE A LIBERAL, A
MODERATE, OR A CONSERVATIVE IN YOUR POLITICAL BELIEFS?

- 600 Total

- 156 26.0 LIBERAL

- 63 10.5 Very Lib.

- 93 15.5 Somewhat Lib.

- 210 35.0 MODERATE

- 204 34.0 CONSERVATIVE

- 100 16.7 Somewhat Cons.

- 104 17.3 Very Cons.

- 30 5.0 DON'T KNOW/REFUSED
Q8. - WHAT IS YOUR MAIN RACIAL BACKGROUND?
- 600 Total

- 446 74.3 WHITE

- 143 23.8 NON-WHITE

- 71 11.8 Hispanic

- 56 9.3 African Amer./Black
- 5 0.8 Asian

- 4 0.7 Amer. Indian

- 7 1.2 Other

- 11 1.8 REFUSED

Q9. - WHAT IS YOUR AGE?

- 600 Total

- 23 3.8 18 - 25

- 43 7.2 26 - 40

- 119 19.8 41 - 55

- 136 22.7 56 - 65

- 141 23.5 66 - 75

- 128 21.3 OVER 75

- 10 1.7 REFUSED

Q10. - GENDER:

- 600 Total

- 288 48.0 MALE
- 312 52.0 FEMALE



Ql2.

- 600

- 115

MEDIA MARKET:

Total
17.3 MIAMI
11.3 WEST PALM BEACH
6.5 FT. MEYERS/NAPLES
25.5 TAMPA/ST. PETE
20.2 ORLANDO/DAYTONA
2.0 GAINESVILLE
8.3 MOBILE/PENSACOLA
3.8 JACKSONVILLE
2.8 TALLAHASSEE
2.2 PANAMA CITY
REGION:
Total
35.2 SOUTHERN FLA.
45.7 CENTRAL FLA.
19.2 NORTHERN FLA.



